Rupee equivalent of foreign currency amounts

152

HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited

Notes to the Standalone Ind AS financial statements (continued)

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial
instruments

Particulars Impact on profit or (loss) before
tax

As at
31 March 2018

As at
31 March 2017

USD Sensitivity

`/USD - Increase by 1% 2.90  -

`/USD - Decrease by 1% (2.90)  -

(b) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the
Company’s debt obligations with floating interest rates and investments. Such risks are overseen by the Company’s corporate
treasury department as well as senior management.

(i) Interest rate risk exposure

The exposure of the Company’s borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Particulars As at
31 March 2018

As at
31 March 2017

Variable rate long term borrowings including current maturities  1,633.22  428.42

Total borrowings  1,633.22  428.42

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

Particulars Impact on profit or (loss) before
tax

As at
31 March 2018

As at
31 March 2017

Sensitivity

1% increase in MCLR rate 16.33 4.28

1% decrease in MCLR rate (16.33) (4.28)

40 Capital management

The Company manages its capital to ensure that entities in the Company will be able to continue as going concerns while
maximising the return to stakeholders through the optimisation of the debt and equity balance. The capital structure of the
Company consists of net debt (borrowings offset by cash and bank balances) and total equity of the Company.

The capital structure is as follows:

Particulars As at
31 March 2018

As at
31 March 2017

Total equity attributable to the equity share holders of the Company  6,384.40  5,451.89

As percentage of total capital 72% 79%